

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2467 OF 2006

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission for filing Vol.-II and with office report)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, SG
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr.Dileep P., Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have seen the Office Report dt.23.02.2008 from which it appears that the service of notice has not yet been completed and the original record has also not been received in this matter. In that view of the matter, the matter is adjourned by six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master