

>

ITEM NO.112(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2467 OF 2006

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr.Dileep P., Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service upon the respondents is still incomplete and the original record has also not been received in this matter. Accordingly, the respondents may be served afresh and the appellant is also permitted to serve the respondents by dasti, in addition, and the proof of the same may be filed within two weeks from this date. Original records also be called for.

List the matter after two weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master