

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2467 OF 2006

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms.Deepthi, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing the matter for some time, we feel that further affidavit from
the appellant is required to be filed.

List one week after summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master