

Civil Appeal No(s). 2467/2006

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 31/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
For Mr. Surya Kant ,AOR(NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ed

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Advocate, who had enter

appearance on behalf of respondent no.2, states no instructions
and therefore wishes to recuse himself from this case.

and

To ensure the presence of the respondent-Dinesh Dalmia,
we consider it just and appropriate, in the facts
circumstances of the case, to issueailable warrants against
him in the sum of Rs.25,000/-(rupees twenty five thousand) to
ensure his presence in this case. Ordered accordingly.The
Signature Not Verified

respondent is directed to appear in this Court on 25.08.2014.

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.08.01

18:16:17 IST

Reason:

List again on 25.08.2014.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar