

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2467/2006

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With I.A.No.3 (Appln. for permission to file additional facts and documents)

Date : 08/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms.Niharika, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Salim Inamdar, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of learned senior counsel for the rival parties, list on 14.10.2014 at Serial No.1 subject to overnight part-heard, if any.

Respondent No.2 shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the parties may complete the pleadings in the meantime. Liberty is also granted to them to place on the record of this case the documents which were filed before the lower authorities.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR