

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2467 OF 2006

SECURITIES &amp; EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. for  
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv. for  
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned senior counsel for the parties seek an  
adjournment so as to enable them to obtain further  
instructions.

Heard in part.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.10.15  
17:28:03 IST  
Reason:

List on November 18, 2014.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR