

LISTED ON :- 28.01.2015
BEFORE COURT NO. :- 05
ITEM NO. :- 301

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2467 OF 2006

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ...APPELLANT
-VERSUS-
DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“On the joint request of learned senior counsel for the rival parties, list on 14.10.2014 at Serial No.1 subject to overnight part-heard, if any.

Respondent No.2 shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the parties may complete the pleadings in the meantime. Liberty is also granted to them to place on the record of this case the documents which were filed before the lower authorities.”

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned senior counsel for the parties seek an adjournment so as to enable them to obtain further instructions.

Heard in part.

List on November 18, 2014.”

Thereafter the matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 17th December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List on 14.01.2015.”

It is lastly submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's order dated 8th September, 2014 no documents have been filed in the matter so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR