

Civil Appeal No(s).2467/2006

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DSQ SOFTWARE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and office report)

Date : 03/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Vaish, Adv.

For M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part. Respondent No.2, Dinesh Dalmia, is present in Court.

By an interim order, we direct Respondent No.2 to deposit Rs.30 crores (Rupees Thirty Crores only) in six months with SEBI.

If the amount is not paid, the order dated 9.9.2004 passed by the SEBI, shall stand revived.

List the matter on 10 th

August, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar